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"mgaNIZAIION Co.D, 23rd Inf,

division ^
GRAVE LOCATION ,,S±JlihieX.Meric.^.Ctx*._Thia]acox;^t4 ^3233

CTY. NAME
NUMB

-JL6jg.

ER

Sec. 16 4
GRAVE

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION

-fttW PLOT

COORDINATES 52 NE 240.3

- jiear. OSbilaacQart Jt.eJ. M CL...LP ̂
grave commune dept.

363.4 S

CONCENTRATED TO ,j5/2A9. 162

date GRAVE

Sec. 16

ROW

4

PLOT

.St,.M.ihiel.
CEMETERY

1233„
CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found or' remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Cp._0_, 144 Inf. con^ qrnjMe^^:^^ of Co. 0, 144 Inf. found ̂

liody. American flag tattooed on left foresirm below wrist.

Data F^l

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.

\/
sjate from which he came

ROW PLOT CEMETERYDATE GRAVE t

i-'iLCAL.i CR DECORATIONS AWARDED ^ > '—■'A

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR, .Ia_Ha. JOg

3-. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION
/.'■-fcADATEfii^

. ..£9.
GRAVE

...B—-Blocki-DL—
ROW PLOT

/ ■ ? ■' I.4

CEMETERY

l^Dbart O.
MfjJor Qenarfi'.l,

The Adjutsnr Gen <57^5,;.

c
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instructions for PREPARATIOM pit form 114 F,

three oopiJsTo be" wa'raed to ATeTsupar'vifo^? who^'wm foc™plL"h'pf
rstorn all three-copiea to-HeaOouartera. Ayerican Cravea LgS^Uof ge?"S.

2. Paragraphs 1 and-3 will he accomplished by Reeistratinn Ri-nnr^v, u j
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe. '

in his^iffSe^®''^^^ ̂  accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file

1A A t Form .114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G R S
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on t'hese forms
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

'£

k-

I
n

LOCATION OP THE GRAVE OP

CHENOWETH 1498024 Carl. .0
(Suruame.)

Pvtj

(Number.) (Pirst Name aud Initials.)

Co,D 23rd Infantry

(Rank.)
I

DATE OP BURIAL.

^Organization.)

September 16, 1918,

S.E, of Thiaucourt
PLACE OP BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, .Town and Department.) Map refarenca
must specify clearly what map is used.
f kilometer 5,E, of Thiaucourt on
branch .rof^ to. the..west of main
road to Regnleville are t^o
.bp^dary., stoneo.. on oppoDite sides •
of road. Grave is 30 yards west
of & in line with these 2 stones,

I  grave number North • side- • double'' grave''
< I "— * ■" *" ' "

!  HCW MARKED:
1
< -

t: -
<.

^  .

Maceira on other aide.
Name Peg? Cross?.

Yes,

J ■ Headboard?
IDENTIPICATION TAGS:

Bottle?

Yes
Was one buried with body?

Wns one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.

None

' If name unknown and tags missing,-description and marks
should be given here:

■REPORTED BY

Yv
This

c' ..f • "TT;....... .. .7 '
U 77 (signature and Rank of Report^g Officer.)

Aportion to be forwarded to-Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., . E. P.



T-

Revised S/SO/

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK rr-rv July 26. 1953

Travis
-County, State of- Texas

Name- ChenoYfeth» Mrs Florence (E-18)

Route #5. Manor, Texag

Route soi

eturn:

New Orleans, L4N Montgomery, A&WP iK^ta, ,So Ry
^ Washing:fcon, Penna New York

kY.-VSame route*

Itinerary
going

iv Manor

Houston

New Orleans
tt M

Atlanta

Ar Montgomery
Lv »

Ar

Lv

Ar Washington

New York

Lv (Penna Sta)
Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

T&NO
n

It

L&N
n

A&WP
n

So Ry
II

Penna
tt

Train

42
It

4
n

tt

tt

36
II

n

11

102
It

\\ !

Accommodations:

Time

2:10 PM

6:38 PM

7:15 PM

6:20 AM

9:00 AM

5:60 PM

6:20 PM

11:35 PM

12:01 AM

6:40 PM

12:26 AM

5:45 AM

Date

July 21
•» II

II

11

It

It

II

n

It

n

II

II

22
II

n

II

II

23
It

24
n

Coach Manor, Tex to Houston, Tex. -Standard sleeper Houston,
Tex to New Orleans, La and Nevr Orleans, La to New York, N Y

Elapsed Time: 62 hrs: 35 min*

Extra Fare:



E*»rised 7/l4/33

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
■i

Committee:

£t. W. SZODAIilif Ohazrmav
J. E. HANNEGAJSr

▲DDHESS AIJZ. OOMUUKIOATIONS

TO CHAXBMAIf OB" OOMMITTEIB

H. P. BRONSOI4', SsoRasAHT

Southwestern Rassenger Association
Trans-Continental Passenger Association
Western Pa ssenger Association

ROOM 438 UNION STATION

610 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD

(CANAL station)

CECECAGO, tt.t,.

G. C. RONEY,
PABBSUffOER XRARFIO REPRSSBRTATITE

•OlS MURITIORS DUIX'DIMO'
WABXI1R0T024, D. O.

'  V

GOLD STAR MOTHERS

Pilgrimage sailing from Hew York City, July 26, 1935

Consolidated Schedules

Schedule No# 1

State

Texas
Arizona

County

Travis
Gila

Name

^^Qienoweth, Mrs Florence—^^
IjeggatT^Mf s "Jean

Address

Manor
Miami

Lv Manor 2:10
Ar Houston 6:38
Lv " 7:15
Ar New CrleanB 6:20

FM T&NO Train 42 July 21
tn/t w n n n M

PM
AM

H

tl

tt

»

4
tl

tt

tt

AM So Pac " 381 "
n  n II nPM

22
Lv Miami 8:15
Ar Bowie 1:00
Lv " 1:38
Ar New Orleans 7:35

FM "
AM T&NO

n

«

2
tl

II

II

20
ft

ft

22
TT"

n

It

II

23
n

^ n
Ar Montgomery
Lv "
Ar Atlanta
Lv "
Ar Vfashington

9:00
5:50
6:20

11:35
12:01

6:40

AM L&N
FM "
PM A&NP
PM "
AM So Ry
PM

n

It

tt

tt

4
It

36
It

II

It

tl

n

II

It

It

TTAM Penm "
AM " " " "

Lv "
Ar New York

(Penna Sta)
5:45

U
It



V/AH d-2Pahti,ii:nt
the 0P?ICS of TFS OTA^TERIJastER OErSRAT,

E'ASFINRTON

DAT5_jami-2JUam-

MEI.IORANDTIM ■ .R," .... .

To All Concerned:

Please make the followine chanj^es in

passenger list for:
rasiriiJiirf KWiiriw j^iy M» X953

C h an g e #
13

Party

CR AV3S 15^ OOUR5Y mut Pag« 1 - 18

Mars* Oheaoireth

M&%3LJt&

kW WXlISBOROTy.'SR COlTRfT OlORXDA ?»S« 3 « 28

46 LR Biaolk^ Hrt. alia f9rr«a
519 Kerfolh: St.
Taapa* ?Xa.

l«t Xt, Ltslft iilazaBdav fdrrts
SraT® R®w 16, Blook B

For The Quartermaster General^

JAS. H. LAUBAOH,
Xit« Col«4 Q.• i)i» C.orpSy

.Assistant,'
IrT

>* "•» .i \

"* /



WAR. -■ " ""
THE OFFICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER OBNERAL

- WASHINGTON

DATS.

MBMORANDUN

To All Concerned;

Please make the following changes in
passenger list for;

Change #

PRBSIBII* lOOSKTEI.^ - Syxly 26. 19ZZ
PARTY

m«fS lJr«^llRixa„i3ASjnrt PSB!reY|.VA*tA • XI

Chanoveth ?a«« E XI

•f . I

ti

For The QuartJermaster General,

JAS. H* LAUBACH,
Lt. Col., Corps,

Assistant.

i. '-.



Q^flL C, l^VT^
Description of Bearer

Residence

Date of birth

Place of birth

Age years; Sex

Height ft—^ in.; Weight.^...^ 2^.
Hair— Eyes..^^a
Complexion

Scars, etc..

Occupation..

r  N



NcfiCfi

"IAVvi, ,

■»i' Wi

The holder of this Official Certificate Of Ideatifica*
tion has ft tleited States Passport in connection with

the trip of Waif Mothers and Widows to Europe in
19^

Le porteur de ce livre est invitd par Lea fitdts Unis
pout visiter la dernidre place de repose, en France,
de ills, qui faisait Le Grand Sacrifice pout Sa
Patfic, pendant le Guerre du Monde, et qui est
entard en France. VeuiUez bien rendre toute aseist-
ancS dcmandde. La courtoisie reudu au porteur de
ce livre sera apprecid par La Nation Americaine.

Eh cas de necessitd veuillez notifier le Colonel
Richard T. Fills, ofiicier en chargd, Grand Quattier
en Europe, Pilgrimage Americaine de M. & W., 146
Avenue des Champs Flysdes, Paris. .



Chenoweth, Mrs. Florence
General DeliTrery,
Austin, Texas

SS PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT - July 26, 1933

StM as
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CODE SLIP

HEADING

NAIVrE.S^r-^, f

C-^

BURIED

STATE

BANK

DIVISION

ORGANIZATION

AEII

MARITAL

'77W3

RESIDENCE

SUB

HEADING

N0» OF

COLS

(S ̂  ̂
GEtviETERY j'X3>2,

GRAVE

ROW H
BLOCK

All

"f\JL^

STATE

ccuiKv;

\/

CODE

"V )

0 r

c=2—'

c> G—'

^ X■ D

A

A. r s"

._i2Z
-AYL
jK-AA-

1

3RELATION

OTHER

NATIVITY

SAGE

ENGLISH

ATTENDANT

HEALTH

NO. OF SONS

DATE OF

ACCEPTANCE
'  29/514/





o

? V.,|-



RETURN RECEIhQUi' ''
■  »"

Rxiceiocd from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

(Signature or name of addrossco)

(Signature of addressee's agent)

Date of delivery. l-n 19
Tonn 3811 u. a. oovirnmint phwtinq ofiiob o6—6110



float Srpartmcnt
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED ARTICLE

Nc^ZiLJZltijX-
INSURED PARCEL

No.,

Return lu O.M.GENKRAL

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF

POSTAGE,5300.

POSTMARK OF DELIVERING

FFICE

DATE

SUcel and Number. ^ TJ N n'TON Sl^HlLDlNG
or Post Office Box.. — ^

WASHINGTON.



EXURN REICEIIP

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured''Article, the original number
of which appears on the face of this Card.

/

(Sigiiaturo or namo of ucldrcssoo.)
:_4-

(SitTiaturo ot addrossoe's agent.)

Date of delivery,

Form .1811



|Jni5t (Offirt Sfpartmrttt
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED ARTICLE

PENALTY FOR.PFIIVATE U9E
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF jgB»

POSTAGE, #300.

POOTMAflK OP DCLIVmilNQ

No.

I- -J ,

/  .!■. i

INSUR PARCEL

No.

R^turnio... Q- M. GENERAL
(NAME OF SENDER).

SBSired and Number,
or Poll Office Box,

OS—«i

UILDING

*W(?SHINQTON
c.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OTICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

July 7, 1933.

IN,REPLY REjF.EH Tff QM 293 ̂A-C^
CnenoweTh, Carl C» (StM)

Mrs. Florence Chenoweth.
Uout© 6.
I&uior. Texae*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in

Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

tAHO Train §42
«

n 4
n «

UN
« n

Fcnna
« 102

2tlO FM
6}38 m
7»15 PM
6:20 m

9:00 AKt
3:45 AM

July 2l8t
July 21ei;
July Blsti
July 22nd
July 22nd
July 24th

Ly. Sfenor
Ar. Hofuston
hv. Houston
At. Hewr Qrleaaas
hr. Hew Orleans
Ar. Sew York

(Peima Station)

Accoifflnodationsi Coach Manor to Houston, Standard sleeper Houston to&ccoBnno«aiiiox«i ̂  Qrleane and Sew Orleans to New York

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shovm for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

4

: i

-1

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant



i

,3,

293 A-1

July 5^1933Chenoweth, Carl C*

I
M ̂ 1

%■: '
'Ik' ■

.rT-

Hrs, Florence Chenoweth,
Route
Manor* Texas*

20*62

in the

• 295*120 ' '
,  to pay for your meals and incidental

Dear Madam;
• t i' • t;

■ There is enclosed Check .Ko.

amoiuit of

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized hy the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended,

UNDER NO CIRCmTSTAMCES WST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
r. '

AND USED FOE ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not ahle to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must he
j  1 ,

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

ti

'V A;
Er 'J i

§
•

Encl;
Check No.

:  t

■ JAS. H* DAUBACH, '■
Lt. Col., Ci. M. Corps,

Assistant.

>17- - ■

ZZfZ).7



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLV REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Cheaowath, Carl C, (Sill)

Itrsm Floroaoe Chonoweth,
Route ̂ 5,
Manor, 7eza«>

Jane 29, 1933 .. J
' J

Dear Madam:

f

With reference to previous correspondence

on this subject, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Of 293
Ch«idir#th, Cerl C, (Sldl^ July 7, 1933

Mrs, |*loreno» Ch«icw«1&^
Routs B,

Uazior* ?e3ca8,

Bssr Madeoi}

Rsoslpt i» moknowledj.sd of your letter of July 2ud
adTifiing t>*t your health will not permit your mklng a pil
grimage to the grave of your son, the late Privnto Carl C,
ChenoKoth#

It i« ainoerdly regretted that you are not able to
aooepfe thla last <»port'jniity to visit the grave of your son
in the beautiful St. Jllhiol Amorioan Cemetery. The roeerva-
tioa made for you to sail en the President Roosevelt, July
26th, has aooordingly been oanoellad.

It ie requested |oa retiarn the eheok fcarwaxded to
cover coat of meals and other Inoidentals enroute to Hew Yorfc
upon its receipt Iqr you. The identifloation badge any be re
tained if deeirod.

For TJ» Quartermaster General,

Very tjru!^ yours.

HI

JAS. H. LAtBACM,
Lt, Col*, Q, M# Corps,

Assistant.

I
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OS 299 A^U
C}i«namrthy GairX C. (StU) J«i« 21, 1935

-s."

]&*«• fXorftitod C^tmatf9\^0

limar« 3f«xas«

Rttceipt is sckcLOsrlodgsd of your lottor of reoesAc
dikto* ftdrisixig of your ohftxvgs of sd4roas«

rsforeuoe to your ixiquiry as to whotlbor or
not your Skoooptanoe of the inritstion to sail on the Fresi**
dent Roo«eirelt« July 26th, had been reeeived« you are ad"
Tlsed it is not oustonnry to aolmoeledge the aoeeptasoe of
the ixrritatioKi* A letter of isforsation relatiTe to the
pilgriaage is f omarded the vcnen eho aeeept the inTrltation.
Such a letter was forwarded you under date of January 21,
1953.

TOtt are assured arrangements are being laade for
you to aaloe the journey in aooordanee vith your sooeptanoe,

Fw She Quarteraaster Oeoeral,

Very tnaly yours, 4

JAS, H, UmCH,
Lt, Col,, M« Corps,

Assistant,

\

■'!k T V



Route ITc, 5» Manor, Texas

Quartermaster General,
War Department,
Washington, D. C.

k
h

REFER: QM 293 A-M.

Sirs:

You are advised that I have today made
application for a special pilgrimage passport •
to be used in making a pilgrimage to the ceme
tery in Europe where the remains of my son are
now interred. I received your invitation to
make this pilgrimage on the Steamship President
Roosevelt on July 26, 1933• 1 wrote to you
several months ago accepting your invitation,
but have not heard anything further from you.
I am preparing to make the trip and would like
to know if you received my acceptance.

My present address is: Route #5j Manor,
Texas.

Respectfully yours.

f / /



(uk SSS Ml
dh#aiwetibi, C«rl C* (st&t)

IZ, 195S«

Mr** FloarasKse Chetaawdaa^t ̂  ̂  ̂ ̂-
gdawRl DBUvwry^

Stir Mfetei

JTcOlOBdjttg reoelpt of 7«ur ttooopMosoo ̂  tho Inrl-
totloa to m«l» o pilgriasitge to Etiropo saiXioc Ofody ̂  1955, » lottor

gesEJOTftl infonaatiostt of istporfcaaoo w*« aaiilod to yoa, 12a. iii$M
lofctor you w«» told hoe< to prooood to OflrtoiA d poosport ohich yo«
h«*o "boforo yxm ««a vioit Europo# Xoar passport has not yet boon ro*
oolv^ ia this offi^#

If it is your intoatis® to asloe th© ptlgrlmaeo* idwjtuld go
at eooe to tho Clark of the liaitod Btatos Clstrlot Court in Austia, tak^
Jag Tdth yott*

hi four (4) photogriiAwJ Of ywanrolf <« thin P*5E««p (wwooaUd)
not swre thiw 5 x S inskoo 4» loss tht» % x % imfeoo la
sitof . ., V.

Z* Your Jjrrit«W.on sad anar oirldsass of eliiseashlp you nvrot
3* likO has 1i iiniwii ytm at l«ast two ywars to idootify yoo*

The Clerk will holp yow fill oot the applioation «ad HE will
for«»« it to tho proper office^ The pesspmrt will be dellwed to ym

itHpm lo ̂ erge will be aede for the appUestloB or tko pma^ort*

If you hitro ohao^ed your raind «id do not ixrtend to aeloe the
trip please so iafwa this ©ffiee «fc oaoa- It 2-4.
this tJne "sdiether or not you intend to sajce the pilgriaage in order taiat
fwsiriatioini aad ««Mr iBPwmgiwMats my be sedo for ywu

It is requMPt®! yw adrise idwthor you are madag^Uoation
for paseport or whether y«t hare dswided not to aake
self-addrbsoed eorelope rdileb roquirea no poatage is emolaaod for your

in replying*

For Tho Qttxrteaawtor Oaawok*

Very traly youra.

taoH*

£f^

JAS« Sf UtmACH,

J&t, Col. C^* a* c«rpa,

AOSistMRt*

ii.'i
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PLEASE PILL IN PHS lilPOKJATION CALLET) PGR BEL0T7,
ML miL LHIS LEBSP. l'IiGlv:.-1.L.Y. IN ZN(;LOSED

ElfffiLOPE v/HICH iSQ-UlPEo NO ' PCS LVCrE „

Chenovreth, Carl 0. (StM)
ChenoYfeth, lirs. Florence
' C100 ruu'oT" ATui'm'e'7

A. 4. 4- ^ n „ « ,Ifoue'fe^^^''''!!!I'iTrrFS' Co. Texas.C>u5-rtormv. stor Gonero, , PRESIDMT ROOSEPELT July 26th

Washington, D, C.

Sir:

In the hlanh space helovv' you will find the name,

address, and relationslaip to me, of the person in the United

States v;hom I desire to he notified in case I hecome

seriously ill or other emergency arises while I an making

the pilgrimage to Europe authorized "by tte Act of Congress

approved Harch 2, 1929,

Dolly Bratton (Daughter)
Hame

Genrral Delivery- Austin, Texas

Address
«

4

Daughter

Relationship

Very truly yours,

Yotir name
mi

'4. ^
Received -fei.eneral Delivery - Austin,

y  31 1933 y — Your address Texas

M. 4 R, DIV.

51/812



[ IF YOU DESIRE A STOPOVER OK YOUR RETURN PROM EUROPE EASE READ

CAREFULLY THE PARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNITED STATES", ON
PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM

BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

CheaoviBoli, Carl C« (StM)
Chenov-rethj IJlrs# Florenoa
•8103 Poac9 AvonuOii

Quartermaster General, HIKIDBW ROOBEVEli jJS°26th
Washington, D, C.

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in

Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,

for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these

stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

:  t

Cities where I desire to stopover:

No stopoverB wanted

from
either coming/nor

going to New York.

No. of days

Very truly yours^

<«

A

Rf CEiVFfi'^'
St ms 'm!

iM. & ff, DIV.

(Your name)

General Delivery - Austin, Texas

(Your address)



Pres. Harding Chenoweth, Carl C. Pv-t.
7-6-32

I  the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

„  Mrs. Florence Chenoweth

Avenue, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
(Town or city) (State)

c. 1. MTiftMMBNT nxHTiifa omol: im 32679
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A M
crw:).<7vf«thj Carl C.

Mrsi» jflov^nc^ Cheaowth,
2103 ?»&ae (0«n. Del)

Houston^ Texas»

Jxtly 13 > 19S2

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Yoiir attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in^
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEAbii
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promp y.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1950, 1931 or 1934, There
lar of Information IIHIGH YOU SHOULD HEAD VEBY CABEFULLY BEFORE MAKIHG YOUB DECISIOH.

For The Quartermaster^eneral,

J  Very

A  ' ^ ,
'Q. M. Corps,,

^ Assistant.2 Ends

ours,

.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR'^^SggXT^'
'-rm'(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



^ 293 A-Hl
Chencweth, Cnrl C. Pft, (St.lii.) M Karoh 22, 1932. 1

Mrs, Florenos Chenoweth,
2103 Poass Avenue,

Houston, Texas,

Dear lladaBii

Kecslpt is ackncfwledged of your letter of February
24th, declining the Invitation to sail July 6, 1932 on the
PPJ:SIDi5iT HARDIhG to visit the grave of your son, tho late
Private Carl C, Chenowoth.

1!
f\

It is deeply regretted that your health will not
permit you to make the Journey at this iime end it Is sincerely
hoped that you will improve rapidly,

You will bo oonsixinicated with again relative to your
desire to visit your son*s grave when pilgrimages are boing ar
ranged for next year. It is hopod you will be able to take ad-
ventage of the offer of the C/ovornaent at that time, as 1933 is
the last year for which the pilgrimages are authorized. However,
should your health improve and you later desire to sail July 6th,
It is requested you so notify this office not lator than J* a.y 6th,
in order that arrangements may be sado for you.

For Iftus Quartermaster General,

Vory truly yours.

im

f

A, C, HU0HB2,
Captain, Q, li. Corps,

Assistcoat,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A**M

Chenoweth, Carl 0. (StM)

Mrs. Florence Chenoweth,'
<ifej!iui'bil KSiiverjrr

Houston, Texas.

Dear Madam:

March 2, 1932

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of February 24th,
declining the imritation to sail July 6th on the PRESIDENT HARDING
to visit the grave of your son, the late Private Carl C. Chenoweth.

It is deeply regretted that your health will not permit
you to make the journey at this time, and it is sincerely hoped
that you will improve rapidly.

You will be communicated with again relative to jroxir de
sire to visit your son's grave when pilgrimages are being arranged
for next year. It is hoped you will be able to take advantage of
the offer of the Government at that time, as 1933 is the last year
for which pilgrimages are authorized. However, should your health
improve and you later desire to s8.il July 6th, it is requested you
so notify this office not later than May 6th, in order that arrange
ments may be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General.

Veiy truly ours

Captain, Q. M/ Corps,
Assistant.



It-

QK 293 A*]{
Chonomith, Carl c. <StM) March 2, 1932

H2-

ww-tj -

Mrs, Florence Chenoweth,
Greneral Delirery,

Houston, Texas»

Dear Madam:

j  , Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of February 24thimitation to sail July 6th on the iSESlBSNTftMiDlKS
to Tlalt th» era-ra of your son, the Int. PrlTato Carl c. Chanoroth.

It Is deeply regretted that your health irill not permit
y« to mate the Journey at this time, and It Is sincerely hwed
"Uuit you will improre rapidly.

You will be ooBasonieated with again relatiye to your de
sire to visit your son's grave when pilgrimages are being arranged

yaar. It is hoped you will be ahle to take advantage of
^e offer of the GfOvcnanent at that tine, as 1933 is the last year
for which pilgrimages are authorised. However, should your health
ifijprovo and you later desire to sail July 6th, it is requested you
so notify this office not later than Kay 6th, in order that arrknge-
w»nt8 may be made for you«

For 2ho Quartermaster Generv^l.

Very truly yours.

XK

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

■V
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Q» 293 A-l
Oienowh©^, Carl C. (StM)

Jasufiiy l5jr 19S2

Mr». Florence Chonoireth,
col'I ATonns* ^ )0

Houston, Texas.

Dear ]fadsa»

Q> wmmii
Q-v-t

Heceipt is aokncwledgod of your letter of Decenibor 29th,
1931, relative to j'our desire to visit the grave of your son, the
late Private Carl C* Chenoeeth, during the coming summer.

Aooordingly,-a ^^aanaal invitation to sail July 6th on the
7BSSIDBST HARDIHG has been forward^ you, and arrangnsents are being
made for you to make the joianaey at that time.

As you eere jMreviousiy inforned, properly qualified per-
senoel will be provided to care for yotur comfort and needs and
ESdioul attention end nurses will be available from the time of
your arrival in Hew York City until return thereto. Arrangements
have been made with the railroad companies that special attention
be givm pilgrims enroute to Hew York.

It is believed you will experlenoe no difficulty in mak
ing the trip* and you are assured that the pilgrimage will not only
be made at the expense of the Government but that everything poss
ible for your comfort, welfare and pleasure will be provided. ,

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

K

iJr^ -

A. D. HUGHE6,
Captain, Q. It. Corps*

Assistant*

r£
i '
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CODE SLIP

HEADING
3 U B-

H E A D I N
NO. OP

C n T, E CODE

KUiE CAe-v^/nJ/JiJ'J-. (f .£i2. 3

(L..
BUBIED

CILTETERY /t^33 1 J

GRAVE

HOW ? 2

BLOCK /H 1

SCilTE E 49

MKK 1

DIVISION 2 oZ

ORGiiNIZATION J13 o:Ij3

Ami 3^. 1 /

NARITAL f(S^J/l/LytclJL 1
3

NAMN

RESIDENCE

STA-TE Z

COm\TTY z

CITY 3

BETA TION MJ 1

OETTE-R 1

ELIGIBILITY" T

NATIVITY T

EA.CE T

MGLISH 1

ATT'PTMNANT 1

HEALTH 1

NO. OP SONS T \

DATE OF

TRIP

V,D « T

YR. 1

ACCEPTANCE

29/514
1



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE.QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

k '

I-

f* :,. -

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-M

Ch«now0th, Carl C, If N0V4 6, 1931

m Floranco Chenowoth,
Gen. Dal.,
Houston, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical.attendants and all other

necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the sximmers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to ^
make a pilgrimage during the STimmer months of 1932, it is re
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

vd

^5

■
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WAR DEPARME^T
OPE ICE OP THE QUARTEEIIASTER GENERAl

WASHIHGTON

PATE Sept. 12. 1931

SERIAL ORGANIZATION I1A.TE OP PEATH

Chenoweth, Carl C. Pvt. 1498024 Co. D, 23rd Inf. , 9-13-18

STATE

Texas.

CTY. NO.

1233

GRAVE

29

RCW

8

BLOGN

D

C.heck relationship

MOTHER

Living PocQasod

NAME

STEIMOTHER (Por the
year prior to com

mencement of sorvice)

ANP

APPRESS

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION

(Per the year prior
to commencement of

service)

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS

(Per the year prior to
commencement of service)

WIDCW

(Who has not remarried)

VVCX-

kJLtl.

Veterans Bnreau Claim N-umber

29/156
mu

^  V-/ &
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO .

Chenoweth, Carl C. (St.M

Mrs. Florence Chenoweth,

1604 Nevrton Street,
Austin, Texas.

Dear Madam:

August 4, 1931

/i f
^ - / 3 -/^

ISI-

Receipt is acknowledged of the questionnaire forwarded you
for completion relatiTe to the pilgrimage of mothers and vfidows to
the cemeteries of Exirope.

It is deeply regretted that you do not feel physically able
to visit the grave of your son, the late Private Carl C. Chenoweth,
during the summer of 1932, and it is hoped that you will improve rapid
ly. Properly qualified personnel has been provided to care for the
comfort and needs of the women making the journey and medical attention
and nurses will be available from the time the mothers and widows arrive

in New York City until they return thereto. Arrangements have been made
with the railroad companies that special attention be given pilgrims
enroute to New York. Should you make the pilgrimage, you are assured
that everything possible will be done for your comfort and welfare.

Your name has been placed upon the list of mothers and widows

who are eligible to visit the cemeteries of Europe during the summer
of 1933, and you will be communicated with when the pilgrimages are
being arranged for that year.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGIiES,

Captain, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant.

• i

.-i



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM-293-AM

Chenoweth, Carl C. Pvt. (StM) M June 13, 1931.

Mrs. Florence Chenoweth,
lfi04 TJewtnn St., ̂

Austin, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now heing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

,  To assure proper and satisfajctory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must he made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansv;ered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widovfS
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Vs^y truly y
(

fl HUGHES,
CaptairW Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Chenoweth, Carl C 1233 M

Ivirs. Florence Chenoweth,
1604 Newton St.,
Austin, Tex.

June 7, 1930.

n

t

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi

sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow

hy writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the hlank space follov/ing the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is heing sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver

DO YOU DESTHE TO MAKE

M. Corps,
Assistant.

THE YEAR 1931?

(?rrite answer here)

(Sign here)

■ff'Sj?' I
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IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Mar<jh 1, 1930

Chenowetai, Carl C. 1233--.M

Mrs. Florence Ghenoweth,
1604 Newton St.,
Austin, Tex.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this

office by return, mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

~tj>,
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)/.--^^

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom ypu (Yes) ^ (No^"" "

y  . _ ■ ^ ^ ""r «

4. Please give your age an(^/**statq^f heal'th.^'^^v

V

AgefO Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor) 1

t ^ H.
5. What language do you spea^k? ' ^

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster GeneralV

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

jJOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asaistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Chenoweth, Carl C» 1233 February 15, 1930

Mrs. Florence Chenov/eth,
404 E. Mistletoe,
San Antonio, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvt. Carl C. Chenoweth, Co. D, 23rd Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-Moselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried? Widow remariied.

2. If so, give her complete address.

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any bother woman
who stood in loco parentis tp.^himf accord
ing to the terms of Secti-©n<4 of the en
closed Act, give her name',- address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

Survived bv mother

Mrs Florence Chenfliweth

1604 Newton Street,
Austin, Texas

:

For The Quartermaster Generhl,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

^JOEtr. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Chsnoirethi CsrX 0* 30« 199*

i4

!lr»« Fl«reao« Chtnowbh,
404 B«
Sttii Anto)iio« 7erait»

r? *

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Prt# Ciyrl 0* Cimmmtht Co» D, 2Srd yUnom ramaixii noir intorred
in tlwr St» Mihl*X Am«rlowi Ceawtery# Thiwueourfc* Frwio«»

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

i



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Chenoweth, Carl C.
1233

August 29, 1929.

' *r

' k

Mrs. Minnie Chenoweth,
E.F.D. #9,
"ShellJTrilie, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated May 31, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows v/ho desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parsntis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls,

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T, HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

J



\

WAR DEPARTMENT i

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINSTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO. QM 293 A-C ' .

Cliflnfflrsth^ C«rl C, 77 May __ 1929.
5X

]|r8« Misnitf tbmmothg
SsFcD* ̂ 0 rt j / / ̂Shiabyrille, f«gcm« ^ ̂ ^

L{ ci Z, ^ ■
^ CL^ •

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the :
Privat:® Carl Chenowatili* Co# D# 23rd Izif## whose rstHalns are iiow

interred i» ti» St# Mdhlel American C«B©t«ry# Thiencourt, Mearthopot-Mosallo,
Tr*3xc«»

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled, under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and If eo, will you please ^
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
Closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widcw"_ I' j®'J®
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman
parentls to the decedent, a statement as to her '■®^®''°'1°Y/,,.0 requested
If he was survived by a widow who has etnoe remarried it is also requests
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHH T- HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls. Assistant.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

..-a

■a



QU 293 A-M
Chonoreth, Carl C» (StM^ July 7, 1933

Itrs* PloreiKjo Chanoiveth,
Eoute 5,

Manor^ fexas.

Dear Madaat

Receipt is acknowledt^ed of your letter of July End
advising that your health will not permit your making a pil
grimage to the grave of your son, the late Private Carl 0,
Chencweth.

It is sincerdly regretted that you are not able to
accept this last opportunity to visit the grave of your son
in the beautiful St, Mihiel American Cemetery, The rosorva-
tion made for you to sail on tlie President Roosevelt, July
26th, has accordingly been cancelled.

It is requested you return the chock forwarded to

cover cost of meals and other incidentals enrouto to Hew York
upon its receipt by you. The identification badge may be re
tained if desired.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

JAS. H. LARBACII,
Lt. Col., Q, M, Corps,

Assistant.

/

y
~ + '



QU 293 A-li
Otvimowith, CarX C, (StH) im9 21^ im

]firs» Flor«no« OhmmmlAi,
Root® #5,

Mmor, ffKxas.

Paar liadamt

Heoelpt !• ac}mowl®dg®d (Sf your latter of reoerri;
date^ advising of your change of address*

With refereno® to your inquiry as to whether or
not your acoentanoe of the invitation to sail on the I^osi-
dent Roosevelt, July 26th, lad he«i received, you are ad
vised it is not oustoaaary to acknowledge the acceptance of
the invitation. A letter of infora»tion relative to the
pilgrimage is forwarded the wOBien who accept the invitation.
Such a letter was forwarded you uador date of January 21,
1935.

Tou are assured arrangements are being made for
you sttbe the Jotimiy in acoordanoe -with your aocoptanoe.

for fhe Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

P

8^

JAS* H* UITBACH, i
Lt, Col., Q. H« Corps,

Assistant.



Jtme 12, 1935
CheBowtiitj,

QX 295 Mi
Carl C, (StU)

[OvJ

>xT
'O

Mr»» Ploreno* Chamowth,
0«aeral Dolirory,

kxtsttn, f«acft«»

Bewr XMtant

iBBiedlafccly follcwliig rocoipt of your ftooeptauco of the invi-
to moke a pilgrimage to Europe saillug July 23, 19S3, a letter

ecttitainittg geoaoral trtfonaation of importance -Bms mailed to you, in iMs
letter you vere told hor to proceed to obtain a passport uiiioh you lamak
luETO before you can visit Europe, Your passport has not, yet been re»
eeived in this officse.

If it is your intention to »aSco the pilgrinaee, you should go
at <m»e to the Clerk of the Tkdted Et&tes Eistriot Court Austin, tak
ing «lth youi

1* Four (4) photographs Of yoturself on thin j^aper (vB8ae^axted)
not more than 5x5 int^M in less than % x inOhes in
tlsei

2# Ycrur iacritatioai and any evidenoe of oitisexxship you may havei
S» SmMom uho has kaaam you at least two years to idsntlfy you*

fhe Clerk will help you fill out the application and HE will
forwtrd it to -aie proper office, Ihe passport will be delivered to you
aheierd ahip, lo charge will be made for the application or the passport.

If you have ohsnged your mind aeod do not intend to^aaloe the
trip please m inform this offioe at once. It is necessary to know at
thirfOfclme idiether or not you intend to make the pilgrimage in order lhat
resel^wtioBS and othar arragogamaate a«gr be made for you,

cu —

^ is reque»i?ed you advise idiethor you are jaaldng appHoatioa
for p^spqig!: or whether you have decided not to maka the pilgri»A6®* ^
selfJad^r^ed envelope which requires no postage is exailesed for yotar
flOZor^Sdesc^ in replyizqg*

^r The Quarfcsaanurfcer 0snersl,
O

Very truly yours.

Enel
JAS, UOBACH,

2,t, Col, Q* X, C®fp8,

isslstant.



Jtily 13, 1932

WAR DEPARTMENT

ocricE or the quartermaster general

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

•'^1 0, (v;tu)»

jfera# Florenev ChQaowith,
2103 IHmmi* ((!•&« D«l)

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2. 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Sign here) ^

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

(Write answer here)



o

Karoh 22, 1932.

QM 293 A-M
Chenowoth, Carl G. Prt, (St.JI.) M

Mrs, Florence Chenoweth,
2103 Pease Avenue,

Houston, Texas.

Dear Madarat

Hecelpt is acknowledged of your letter of February
24th, doolining the invitation to sail July 6, 1932 on the
PRESIDEIfT JIAPDIRG to visit the grave of your son, the late
Private Carl 0. Chenowoth.

It is deeply regretted that your health will not
permit you to B»ke the journey at this time and it is sincerely
hoped that you will improve rapidly.

You will be communicated with again relative to your
desire to visit your son*s grave idien pilgriHsages are being ar
ranged for next year. It is hoped you will be able to take ad
vantage of the offer of the Government at that time, as 1933 is
the last year for which the pilgrimages-are authorized. However,
should your health improve and you later desire to sail July 6th,
it: is requested you so notify this office not later than Hay 6th,
in order that arrangements may bo mde for you,

: For The Quartermaster General,

v-Q.' .T""-

^  Very truly yoia*s.

A, D, HUGJiSG,
Captain, Q, li. Corps,

Assistant,



QM 293 A-M

Chenomth* Carl C. (StM)
Ifiarch Z, 1932

Mrs. Florence Chenoweth,
Gaaoral Delivery,

Houston, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of February 24th,
declining the invitation to sail July 6th on the PRESIDENT HARDING
to visit the grave of your son, the late Private Carl 0. Chenoweth.

It is deeply regretted that your health will not permit
^  you to VBAks the jovumey at this time, and it is sincerely hoped

that you will improve rapidly.

r:;. You will bc cOBBnunicated with again relative to your de^*
sire to visit your 8on*s grave when pilgrimages are being arranged
far next year. It is hoped you will be able to take advantage of
the dffer cfi the Govomment at that time, as 1953 is the last year
for which pilgrimages are authorized. However, should your health
improve and" you later desire to aedl July 6th, it is requested you
so notify .Ithis office not later than May 6th, in order that arrange*
ments may be made for you.

o

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

A. D. HDCfflBS,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

m

. i-

_ *-



I

QM 293 A-M
Ch«n<Mr«th, Carl C« (StM)

J^anuary 15, 1932

i

Knt. Florenc* Chenoweth,
201 Pee Avenue,

Houataa, Texft*.

Deer Medeaix

Receipt ie eoknowledged of your letter of December 29th,
1951, relative to yotar desire to visit the grave of your son, the
late Private Carl C. Chenoweth, during the coming suamer.

Aocordingly, a formal Invitation to sail July 6th on the
jPBESIDBHT HARDIRG has been forwarded you, and arrangements are being
made for you to make the journey at that time.

C\/
oo
o

Aa you were previously informed, properly qualified per
sonnel will be provided to care for your comfort and needs and
■Adieal attenticm and nurses will be available from the time of
your arrival in Hew Tork City until return thereto. Arrangements
have been made with the railroad companies that special attention
be givfft pilgrims enroute to New Tork.

^  believed you will experience no difficulty in mak
ing t}» "tarlp, and ypu aj-e assured that the pilgrimage will not only
be ma^ at expense of the (Jovemment but that everything poss
ible for yiS^if comfort, welfare and pleasure will be provided.

5"'O
v-l

w.#

®Dr The Quartermaster General.

^  Very truly yours.

IK

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

-A*

-- ' V
-  -- .V ,



IN REPLY REFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-M

Chenoweth, Ckrl C, (Si-M) y Kov. 6, 1931

r»-

LO

OJ

o

Mrs. Florarxa Choaovjoth,
Gen, Del.j
Houaton, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will he provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to mal^. a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be donftJfor^our care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and Eiang mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the piigrim^e and appear to have benefited therefrom,

i  ̂ur name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widowsr3fho aTe eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933, However,
shouldjyou cS&nge your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a^^ilgr^age during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
queste^you gdvise this office in order that arrangements may
be madja^'for you.

For The Quartermaster General,"

Yd

Very truly yours.

I
<5;

%

.--X

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



QK 293 A*M
Ourl 0. (St.M)

Angost 4« I95X

C"^
o

^  Cvl
■■ O'

Ifirt* Flor«xio« Chenairoth*
1604 Kewton Street,

Auatla, Twomi .

B**r MlulMt

Eeeelpt is aoknoirlodged of the questionnaire forwarded you
for eonpletion relative to the pilgrimge of mothert azid tridowa to
the oenateries of Europe.

It is dOej^y regretted that you do not feel physically atle
to visit the grave of your son, the late I^ivate Carl C. Chenoweth,
during the sunroer of 1932, and it is hoped that you will Improve firapid-
ly. Properly qualified personnel has heen provided to care for the
comfort and needs of the wcamn making the journey and medical attention
and nurses will he availahle from the time the mothers and widows arrive
in Heit, York City until they return thereto. Arrangements have been made
with the railroad oompaniea that tpeoial attention be given pilgrims
enrou^ to York. Should you make the pilgrimage, you are assured
that SijrerytSing possible will be done for yoiar comfort and welfare.

i3sne has been placed upon the list of mothers and widows
i^o axw eligible to visit the ew»>teries of Europe during the sunsner
of 1933, an^ yon will be oooEnmnioated with idien the pilgrimages are
betngr:i|rrai^d for that year.

the (hiarteriaaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HOfflffiS,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,

Assistant.

"42



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RKFLV REFER TO QM-293-AM

Cheaoweth, Carl C. Prt. (StM) H

Mrs. Plorencs Chenoweth^
1604 Nswtoa St.,

Austin, Texas.

Jwae IS, 1951,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now teing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions,
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follow-ing the question.

o

name and re

..As soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
i'lfern this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

^  ̂ ..... .. «... no OOOOTI^. nolrequires no^ostage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
3 ''"i

^is letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows-
who df^ not^ake a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during •
1930 and araDnot making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
4

Very truly yours,

-I

$
■1

I '

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN reply refer to QW 293 A C

Chaaosretli, Curl C 1233 M
Juno 7, 1930.

SSra. -Plorenco Clionoweth,
1804 liewton St.,
Austin, 5\8qc.

Dear Madam: %

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe iinder the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March E, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must "be made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. -- .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR ^ i

(Sign here)



K

Wm

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C March 1, 1930

Chinowith, Carl «• 1E33—K

Hrs* ?loreooe Cheaowethj, ^
1604 Bewtctt St.,
Axwtlft, lex*

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress, The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows

entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

,In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do ji-ou desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary, or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ) (No)

4.. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

o

5. What lan^age do you speak?
English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

iGr Th4 Quartermaster General,
C'^

Very truly yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q, M. Corps,

Assistant.

/



/N REPLY RCFtR TO QM 293 A"C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Cbmxonm, Carl C* 1233

Ii£r8» Floreaoe Cliino«!reth,
40i B* Mistletoe,
San AatmiOj I'esas,

F«l)ruary 15, 1330

Dear Madam:

Your attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Eiarope to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the Biotlier of the late
Pvt. Carl C. Chencwath, Co. D, 23rd Inf., whose rsHBins are now interred in
the St. liihiel ijaerlean Cea»tery, Thiauoourt, iieurthe-et-T!op»lle, i?Tnne«»

,  Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

For TheVQuartermaster General,
O

<■ '%
^  .. Very truly yours,

r 1

Act of CongreSi#
2 Incls

Act 0
Envelope

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.
/

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to ̂ he terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Yfict, give her name, address, and
^latiogphip In the space opposite.

y

JOHNT. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



IN REPLY REFERfO 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Ch«a^«ti# Cftri Cp

A  '' ■

Mri« Chtsowtthf
4^4 Kletlatoc^

Ai)t(sniOi

Septt 30, 19S •

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show th^t you are the mother of the late

Hs* Carl C* Chanowrth, Co* D, 23rd Inf«, whoso rwaains are now Interred
ia tlMi St* Mihiol Amorteaa Coaotery, Thiauoourt, itoarthe-ot-Moselle, Franoo*

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below;

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. J



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

1

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Aug-ist .?9, isr;:'.

'i

Cheno^eth, Carl C,
1S33

Mape. Mlnnlo C)ici\o^?eth#
B.IM). #9,
Shel'byvillo,

B«ar '^ladaa:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated Ifay oX# X929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their eons-
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
dftfiire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly youre

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER Tn QM 293 A-C

GKtl C«
May , 1929.

Zl

|9,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the

P3pim1i» Csjcl Chmmmbh, Co. 23pd Bo?., vbooo are noir
iat^rod in the Sfc, Aatoriomi JiilaocQRirt,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the fu
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may ^^k-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers ana
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow"^ If
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood i" 1°°°
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

^or y^r reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.^^ ^

Fo;" Th^^uartermaster General,
^  Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.

JOHH T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. X. Corps.
Assistant.



-jClhen.oi:iai(ji^„Car.l„.G.A... —

Dup.*^ ~ 1 9 ̂
f ̂ (Surname.) (Christian name in full.) ' (Army serial number.) •

^. „JB3Ct.jL..fiQAP.A-.-2-3r d. Inf , j .1".....: i
(Rank and-organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased-l.. -
Do you desire .the remains brought to tha United States? ..

I  (Yes or no./
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 1 1.
wish them interred in a national cemetery? / (Ycsorno.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased,.give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent: ^ ,

(Name of person to receive remn'ns.) . (Expres.s offlce.) (Telegraph ofTice.)

(Number and street.) , (City or towii,) ' (State.3

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post ofRce.) (State'y
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. a—ens



QM 293 A-G

CITI.O'. 'MT, Csrl C. - P\'t,

Karch 51, 1924

i;re. nimie Plrrr^r,.
304 Scnith, PccJ'-: St. ,

iXiIlas, 5exa.£»

■^oT li'SfttBis.Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
+n the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

soldier's grave in which you are,>nterested.
This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-

*  • T.V the United States for all tine in Europe. Each grave willtamed by headstone of white marble, of. dignified design, with the
be .rnark organization, dat# bf soldier's death and State
name, » 'Headstones will be placed at all graves in.-connection

?h thriraprovement work nov/ in progress, as soon as possible and withoutfor special action or request on. the.part of relatives.
Please be assured that in,of fec-tihg. removal of the dead, the„t.oat r-cre„tial capo »ae -PCisa^i .oro^^an «nrn.J^accorie.

^Lfbrplrpe?ual» maintained by the Government in a. manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. .. .. , ■ ,

.  ; ■ . Very truly yours,-

Ivrlncl. •
Record c

: ConW

Assistant,''

■

bS''"-, .'-'*5 ̂



!  l-:. ?.

G.R.S. FO:
p. je iniIUFC!HA.TEA.U

Date 29-Qi.. M ay. 1919

»■ RT^PORT OF IDISINT5RMEMT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of;

Name; AlMBTCSIf I
Suppose to fee- (Olieiiowetli, Carl 0»J 1498042

Rank: Bate|Wf Organization: Oo. 0). 23rd., Inf.V  ■ .,,1, . ^ ''^2.

Di-sinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
v.s;"

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give completa location)

'•Z.

2nd. 1919.- , rtraTQ #4. rpWTAnnrUTPrPj fit M.

Map^ 52 N. Eo E. 365^4 N. 240.5,

.  «B?k

Reburied (Date)

2nd. Mgy. 1919

in: (Give complete location) ■;

Grave #162 Section # 16 Plot #4

qm. y.THTRAJ, mTT^IRIGANT ^ ^

THTAUGOUR'Pr T''.Qt M. 5PT TTFn P.41.44

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermert:
Burial good. B odv bnried in Body badled decomnosQd.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Ho
3^What other means of identification were found on the body?

Co. G. AAP.-h. , Tnf. on Colla->- nrnam<^nt. Pa

found on body. Amer. Flag tatooed on_le""

Note; ■

If upon.disinterment. .fte=t=
sent to the Effects Depot in doubtful oases, no-
after being carefully examxned for c rioief Graves Registration Service,
tation whereof ^vill be made and reported to Chief, Graves RegiSTi

R.H. F.OSENTH&I.
Supervised hyr It. Scott. Znci Lieut, y.ui.ti.i-J -h-.A.

GHD. C.a>. Group_ Unit

4
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CKR

TYP. GR

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

PI IE #32642
I. LocATioisr Index Card:

(«) Name CHEMOMH.Carl 0. 1428024

(6) Rank Organization — Co« D,.

(c) Date of death. ,.?.rA5r.l§ (d) Cause of death

n. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. agaiust Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No Row Plot .A... Sec

(5) Emerg. Address ^ 1® . fin .

m. FUes of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CKH..

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: Date of receipt

(a) Name (6) Relationship

(c) Address "

{d) Remains to he brought to U. S. ?

ie) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

if) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(gr) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

, dated —.

confirming request in Par. TV., item , above, or requesting that.

192

Examiner's Initials Date —, 192

"VI. G. ,R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as foflifwe: —

-"A"

ia) Cancellation memos referred tof —.m. — —— -/^-■

Examiner's Initials — — Date , 19_2.-3 ^

COUNTRY FRANCE

'G. R. 8. Form No. 115
Amended April 6,1920

Cemetery No — — Sheet No.
4310

Malco J.^orm No. l-V.
■•I



L

VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made - —> 1^2

Typed by , Checked by —, — ; 192

VIII. Final, Action:

cable on > 192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

Q
letter on , 192 J)

,.-X,

*s--

/

IX. REMARKS

-r ,

1  , '

^ -1

.-^JiLT?-J19J.yi[iQ.§EL0W THIS LINE.



t"
y."

n.

m.

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

PI IE #22642
Location" Index Card:

(a) Name CBiillO\imH.Oarl C. 1498024

(5) Rank Organization Co« D«

(c) Date of deatk ..?!!•!: 3-18. (d) Cause of death .?A

Registration Card—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.);

(a) Grave No lA?... Row Plot Sec .l.§....

(b) Emerg. Address Minnie Che DO 1 le ,Tenn,

Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ^.T.T.T.T.T.T. CKR.

TYP.?.?

TYP. GE

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: Date of receipt

(o) Name (J») Relationship ..

(c) Address —

id) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

■  (e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

..1 , dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

., 192

Examiner's Initials Date

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—showa_^ follows:

., 192

(a) Cancellation memos referred to^

Examiner's Initials .(.^L Date J/A. 192.5

COUNTRY PRAEG£i

O. R. S. Form No. 115
Amended April 0,1920

1233
Cemetery No. Sheet No.

4310

I
MaRe Form No. lli",



VII?. G, R. S. Form No. 114 made , 192

Typed by , Checked by ,

VIII. Final Action:

cable on , 192

192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on , 192

IX. REMARKS

-i.

..W-ILTE-JlOTlHiNQ BELOW THIS LINE.

^

*-f



f .

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. * STATION _5hiauog_^^^

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 19E2

REPORT OF DI3INTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT * K'.P i- * ̂  3:0

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of bodyRecords of G.R.S. Headquarters.

W

1. Name C2PSH0E3Hf CajTl C»
■■p0')0 -r
2. No.

10. Name
f:

-  -

3. Rank Pvt*

4. Org. 22^i Ilif*

11. No.

12. Rank

-  13. Org.____

5. D.D. ?yi3/l8. 14. (a) D.D

6. C.D. KIA (b) D.B. Non#' ^' - ' '

Discrepancy, found upon disinterment

,1§2_ Sec....l^. 15. Grave No. Sec.7. Grave No.

8. Plot .4.

9.

Row 16. Plot

17.

Row

Uon®

16. Cemetsry St»Mlhi©l ^teidricazi 19. Commune or town tChiauooupt

20. Dept. or County 21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.,

23. Disinterred (Pate)....Agg» 15^ 1922__ By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name_l3HEl,0Em..Qarl..C................

Rank _ Organization___9_9„*?f.„^??^^„^]^*„..

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?,..j(o' ....... On body?" Kft.

"C

Serial No. 1498024

:
Signature Junior Technical" Assistant

C»!D .Brown
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body, in detai^L). „ _ .

Bottle record on body readstCollar ornement Co.S. 1*4 Inf., U.S.H#S.

27. Condition of body ..Badly[..,d#oo.injp.g.sed,f

28. Nature of burial -

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as'compared with G.R.S. records t
quoted abnve? MMider Sftfl item 26 :. -

30. Body prepared and placed in casket; Date ,i^ag.l6, 1922— By.,,Of.P.J-^-0.ati.nf.
.1

31. Casket sealed by XI»P-»Eeati-ng

Signature of Embalraer. (Supervisor)



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Deaignation of bo'd|^: ^'9

Name.

Rank

_C.^_1.C.. .........

C

Box No'.

r'"T •."r-r-f.Tir^V

«  IV

r 7iffe -4,.

'rS

.0^29SZ7

3498024. • ^Serial No.
:,ccc;' : ̂A' '

.. Organizatiohi Co»Df 23rd Inf*
Jh''v' 'fT> "fit' t; ■ r-r : » '---'---r,---'- -^T-'—

33. Consigned to;
•r,p;rr: ■ ■ r., '-. cu.-ccr ̂ '! ̂ 3=v

Name of Permanent Cemetery.. St.Mlhiel Aserioaa Cty # 1233,Thiaacotirt,

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ . Attg*15, 1922 By C.P»Keatillg

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were -conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above sv.V > .
IS correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
0

,»■

«  \ C

36. Remarks
 f Xs ̂  3j w • y C • ■M

A f •

Mon«

TT T

37. Shipped from point of Operation,: ...(Date).. Aag.15^ 1922

To point of Concentration
(Name)Conveyer . .^...Signature Shipping Officer .

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date -

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of- Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery St_.Mih.iel Amer, 1232, Thiaaco art ,Pranoo.
Conveyer

(Name)®) IL O *
.Signature Shipping

0 .E .i'aHs Viet ii'tV40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative
-  • » ----- _

41. Reinterred. August'15th 19224
•  r ¥ .— - - —'

42. Grave No. gQi

43.bi>i:^..Bloc£3j: d rov, e
-  —-

(Date)
Section

.  ii

"A :o:,5 -

DlglHiPh: •J3f
O

G.R.S. Representative t Ist It. ,QMC
BLiQy i CL D'.r , h

' 1 .
io r>^ Tu •cj -cBve- -  rn-V,.jp' jgjjjj

EiVLIOi- lPTe>5GrffX4?'t,l.rlH}0 *'



irmi

O. R. S»l?orm. is'o. i 6-A.

Cenio 1233

Tl: uoourt 1233, M, et M*.

Place

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
GRMM

1. Remaiks
i V u» •

ii , Carl 'CT,
A  '

•■tpriaj-29t;H--l»2li-
Date f-H

Go^D. Sgg^ya. ■
Rakk..........

.  Gr. 16lro°^iiM§cimleteigcgtjon)4^ Qgnj^ .

Bv : Group
Sec. 8.

r-2

By : Group

fir. M.^®«'SlSRi|tei<^ation)piot. 4, ' Gem. 1233
Burlap and

Sec. 8 -Bin-B"'box.

Unit Nature of reburial

•  Ifo. • Noi

I  K
;  t

5. (c) Identification tags : Buried with body ? ■ On grave marker ?

(Sfcato?n^jEiaM^^tyfC^i?nf^nd(3goig_(^4i^riq^5,an^^e|jil^ni|^^ fOund On COllar

•■••«rf-T3T:cjii:e©v ^ : :■•;•■•

6. "V^Tiat does examination of body fi^ov^j^g^i^t^^ng items
(a) Height (actual measui-ement)

imposBiDle to eotlmato.
{b) Weight

App?i2'"0atI'^Tlg3it'l3^
(0 Hair-Color Maan®

I-

lik Quantity .......

Characteristics
' lone' jirisi'bid WiSI?-©

-(d) Hair on face—Colpr_^.-._^.

Location '
Dla

fA.ffP.

Quantity ^ V.
(e) Permanent mar^s^^n scars, peculiarities, or

grem r&pr®s«nts th9 laouth wide open.

' missing parts)

f >
■ s*

22 23

tA-Bp.
(/) Wounds or missing time of casualty) .....! .• .!..

;  KalpH ■ Ci AjlaX-ralX^ - 'OllOOiceri •••••

t
7. Disinterment

supervised by a. Approved :

^  (Titl
8. Reburial

:

t.

A^L.jSo'lih# Sup. Emb. ' Grliuidon.
■  , •I. ^ ''supervised by -■ '■?■ ' Approved r Gap1/.' ■■'O.ilii Ov ' —I v.

.. ^ (Title) :

Tiar^. ' —



;■ ^ ?■

jT :
•V
■.V

■ IHSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM HO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and,organization, and by whom, disinterred and reburied.
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group

and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden bos, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—^in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
Yes " or "No". .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great [care. There are 32 teeth to be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines-
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay)," dentures (plates), and any defornyty of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH i...All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

.^^i-TOOTH niSSIN®

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

—^GOIDani. porcelain SRipGE

® (SW"-- .
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
,  cement), thus :

—. Pll-LKSCF ^CoLO PtUutNO'Jy^OuD _ X fi FltUiNO-
fcj Sj/'V^OLD FfLLINQ-

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus ;

_,^77-CAVITr / ^ecAVPO

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

7. Sho-w name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
-ScLlUG. V * ■

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the'nafhe and title of the person approving same.

<
m

•S '■
•- \ C l

rn
O 0

jfV \ y
•. \A • / . i

'  V cTT"'"
'  • .V? - ■ —r'

'X'j V ,



I
<3. R. S. Porm. >Jo. 16.A

REPORT OF DISINTERfflENT AND REBURIAL
I/:

court Frame

Date A.u§:u.a..t

1. Remains ok ^ Caia C 1498024
Hank ' ^p^t Organization . _C.O I) 23 Inf

Disinterred (date): From (give complete location)
August 15,1922 Gr. 162 Sec 16 Pt 4 Gem 1233

liy ; Group Unit
sec 1

3. Reburied (date): , . jn (give complete location):

AugUet l5th 1922. araTO £9, i^lock u, .do.; 8, Com. 12.3.

Casket i'- ijiiiypiag Case
B Uy : Group burial.. nit Nature ot Roburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition ol body upon disinterment ;

oooden boai arid uniforin. Bacily decomposed, features unrecognizable

f:

' ft-, (a) Identification fags : Buried witli body ? oo-..! On grave marker? nO-

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment. and general remarks :

Bottle reeord ■ on .bGdy. r.e.ads. Collar or nainen ts :.
"00. a. iM imc n.s.H.a."

(i. What does examination of body show as regards tiie following4dentifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) iffip..0S£ible to .d et«

(b) Weight (e.stimated) -do •-

(c) Hair—Color * . --do

il:

O s

Characteristics »dO U

(?/) Hair on face—Color . —' J.— »-d.O

I  j.. t . • «d 0
l .ocation - .,,.....1..,.:..: ^

(Jiiantitv - -

■y

Diagrain represents the mouth vhde open

(r.) Porinaiiont marks on body (old scars, poculiarilics.

,  , none visibly eor nnssing parts) -

jiu.w •*' w* ^ ^ .1^ — — 1 f 1^7'''mi.ssing after death 1 2 6 7 B 9 10 11 1«;, 20 ,2i ^
£1 22 ES 25 27 28 29 i'14 A \ C/ yuvw

• V - V rtrt nv O/L O C. <<  23^24 23 26

('/) Wijiinds or missinu' parts (rocerved at tiino of casii.'ilty) -

right side of skull fractured

7. Disinterment , , ■
supervised ].>v _ . . .

C 2 Keat^n^^
o  'd-j ; ^
"  -H.La,  supervised by .:. . . .

o,oncentrat ion

i,avii
(Tit 1 (■)

Aliprovod ,» l.Sif i« , ?lw_
aitic) ; " - :

m



•J j ,

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. 8. FORM NO. 16-11
Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspondinrj numbered

space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, veportina-
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question i?6. Form 114, in case no nuians of ideniiCication
•n body. ''

1. Show soldiers name, serial number, rankand organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from whicli tiio l.tody was disinterred

and tlie group and unit whicli made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how relmrial was made-in casket, wooden box. etc.

4. State to whafdegree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete, as
possible.

5. {a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting " Yes" or "No".

{b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. AYere any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? Lis^t any personal ciTects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which, it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated urulcr Item No tj.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will-'allow. Items (c) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental •chart is also very important and sliould be filled in
with great care. There are 3-2 teeth to bo accounted for, as shdwi'i by tiie numbers oh the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arrangxal symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teetii), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). .\n examination shoiild be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned' teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

%

t -*

2

MISSING TEETH .  • All teeth missing through pi'cvious
eovtraction (not those fi'actured or
displaced bv recent wounds) should
be scratchcil out, thus : ' / sJ

Klk

TOOTH FiiSSirlG

CROWED TEETH, . Itlock in solid the crown of tooth (label i
gold,porcelain, or gold andporcelain),
tlius : j

■^LDCROWT(L«ftGPbRCELAIN CROWN
CROWN

BEIDGE WORK Rhick in solid tlio crown of tuoth (labol
gold bridge,gold and porcolain liridge)
thu : -

F1LLIK6S . . Draw filling on tooth accni'alely as
possible (block in and label gold,

'  . silver, cement), thus ;

CARIES (CAVITIES) - Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus:

,GClDaNDCORCELAIN BRIDGE
^GOLD B.RIOGE

.rSrf
r-ILLIING /GOLD FILLING

/.COLO HILLINiLLINGGOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

CAVITY
decayed

DENTURES (PUTES) Draw diagram of relative size and sliape ol plate block in teeth attacduxl and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ■' clasp

7. Siiow name of. person supervising tlie disinterment and the name antl title of tlie peitson
approving same.

H. Show name of person supcrvi-siitg tbu reburial and tiie name and title ol the person approving
same.



la re^ijr ttfet to:

ft V
March 7, 1«»23.

■ ¥i' .

4^

StiBJSC?: Ideatificatiaa.

TO: Chlof» AttorlCJm OraT«« Hegliitration Sorricia,
Q.M.C. in Europe. '

I, It i» the dactslon of thi« office, that the renulne

buried in Grave 162, Sectionals, Plot 4, St.ii^lhiel Aeaaricifin
Caitjterir at '^inuccurt, 'OsXiXtu^t of tf-surths-'Jt-Ilosaile.Pranac,
are those of the late Private Carl C. Chwieweth, ComiMmy 0, 2Srd
Infantry, ani the recorlfi o,f your office should be adiusted accord
ingly. The retaiins are poj to be returMOd to this country. Cable
Bef«rew:e Taafier as-slgnod te case Is 'fd.'JlO.

By order of the Qnarteraaster General:

Noted bv Slatisticai 01

Date f-—r

k.

i >'ji

H.J.,C0!P7IiP,
Assistant.

. • t '

-'V* '

MAR

G.R.S.

' -A' ̂
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"'^'" -. • - ^* "^L '

. t-

February 20, 1923«

^22642,
Ghenoweth, Carl C.
Go, D, 23rd Inf.

■RECn^fWIDATIOIT;

It is reconimended that Europe be advised that the records of.
this office now show above named deceased soldier buried in grave
162, Sec, 16, Pi, 4 Gem, 1233, I'here is no request for disposition
on file.

H, B, Cairns,
Investigator,

•-=v^

•- - '^Sb

■ t-- '

■  t. '
•? -J
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G.R.S.FGRM fi^Ub
ID3NTIFIGATI0K OIINION

FILE N0*,2S642

OPINION
..Fe'brug,r3r...2^ 19^ 3

CASE OF _.Chenoweth,. Carl.O....X4;98.0.24^. .Pr.t..C.Q.. D,.53rd. Xrf.,

GRAVE X§2. Sec. 16, .Plot .4, .Gem, 12.33,

DECISION That _the rejnains. of .the.ahpy.e, .man.ara. ̂.ij. .the. .ah.o.ye. .mentlonftd gra.ye...

DENTAL CHART

Date of En?.istmerxt

Ae Gk 0»

■Missing
U,R. ....

u
#13.&14.

fiR.
17 <S-18.

i;r.

^31 & 32

Dental ^.Vcrk

4~

.OVastlQU.
s to 424,

Emergency Address
Report on Disinterment

Dental Work Missing B.D.

-#1..

.#13.&.34.....

•

.#17--&18.

x#.3l..&.32.-

Dental Work

-#8- -hr-oken- -off, -
Miss A.l

■ -U-f-^7;- •

•^8* • -10

■#24-.--

•42-5.-

Abova discrepancies can ...be accounted for as follov/-p;

BODY DESCRIPTION

A.G.Ot Report
Height ..pft,,9 .in,
Veight 150
hair ..R.i:om.
Fractures ...r.

a/A Report. Report on Disinterment
. Irapos-sibie. -to. xle terrain;^.

tf

. Apparently, light. 3ro\m

IDENTIFICATION TAGS

Found on Body
llD.

Found on Cross

.Nd

■Found on Body
OTHER IDF.NTIFIYING MAMS

Collar ornaments, .of .Q.o.,.G14f-.th..Inf .£tDd. .fo.ijnd.
on collar of blouse.

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentra.tod f ?'.*■
This man reported buried privnijiy "l-k±lometer E. 'Phiauaour.t.
Organizations of other men buried around original location .ETrr."""!

investxgator'
Concur:

APPROVED
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m:

'■7AH DEPAHTTIEMT-
Office of the QuarterniRster Central of the Array

17 as hiiiK ton

G.R.S.Forrn 8-',7-A'
Information requested of A.G.O.

File No,

From;

iO;

Sub j ec t ;

Date 1-30-23.

22642 Registra.tion,

The Quarterrnastee General, U. S. Army, Re^i.tratlei. o.rvio,.
The Adjutant General ot the Army. 6th 4 B Sts,, N.'J, .-/ashington, D.C,

y

Information required for G,R,S,

conflrration of

a. Surname Chenoweth,

b. Christian name Carl C,

c. Serial Number 1498024

f. Date of death 9/l3/l8

g. Cause of death Kt/a

h. Authority (C.O.^i)
d. Organization Go. D, 23rd Inf. i. ' Eni.rgenoy address
e. Rank Pvt. j. Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page f/2 of the .Service Record) DENTAL CHARTS

i  (See Physical report of
■"*'7 examination prior to enlistment) ^a. Age of enlistment ^

b. Color of eyes

c. • Color of hair'

d. Height S ■—

y s-p JtU. ,V/eight

a, Strike out teeth missing

y  thf, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistraent (Old. fractures or breaks)

8765.4 32 11234^4 7 8,  upper righ^ upper lift
4 3 2.'i 1 2, 3 4 5 6
right' lov/er lefi

^ \ 6 5 4
'lov/er : rU

H, L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

CEIIETERY NO:

SHEET NO:
TYPED BY:

HBO
S/3310/LIiL

onyMic:;;; ^Yynne,
vaa;^Y:- :

c
v.." IJ -/ M i. L -' •

Captain.Q.M.C. -U.S. A.
tisai piiiHlCi CLLiCNA.UV;.- ;- i ■' • - - .



WAR DEPARTMENT,

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,

Aug. 15th,1919

Dear lladan;-

This is the second request for information con

cerning this matter that has been sent to you.

Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the

first request it is presumed you did not receive

it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed

card is necessary to complete the records it will

be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

. >

P. C. Hi^RIS,
The Adjutant General.
', .X

. -v

.  ► V
^ ^ /

<  J -y



EPARTMENT,. '

^  \ , ■■■•** "•

Penalty for private use, $300.

1

THE adjutant GENERAL'S OFFICE- omcu BUSINESS. !

X

K??K%r  j

aolS

, V y-^' \

■  • Mirmie Ghenoweth,

THRIVE by THRIFT

Buy War Savings Stamps.

AUG 16 0
^ 3 PM 2:
V

o AUGI8 ' n

YSAi ' -X'
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I A ■ 1-3^"- ̂ —■ • »• 5,

■  ■ . ^
GRAVf QCATION f JaNK |

.K ' ■-_/-• I

LOCATION" OF THE GRAVE OF |

t:... .CHSNOWETH. . . 14.98C2.4.. -.. . Carl • C
_  (Surname.) (Nuij^ber.) (First Name and Initials.)

Pvt. Go.D Infant^
V  (Rank.) ■* (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL . .1^.». . .19.18 ,

;( PLACE OF BURLLL. .3.,.]S^,. .pfvsllJilaucour.'t
^  (Give Cemetery, TownC and Department.) Map reference t
C must specify clearly what map, is.i^ed.
f  1 kliometer 3,E, of Thinucourt on
[  .. branch road weat of main •

road to are two
:  ■ : • boundary on opposite 'sides'
;  Of road, 30 yprdg west

of Ss in these ? stones.<
(
t

{• GRAA'E NUMBharjrMw^. ̂  • ■ w ■ • ■*i *r , siS« double graveu  Laceira ^^;:^}ier aid#*. , v^aI HO ® .♦. Cross 1. . . B c.
""""^-^-"dboard? ; Bottle?.

A IDENTIFICi^ldH-TAGS:

,  "Was one Luried mfli body?
Was one fastened to' name peg or . NonS

stake, used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and^ marks _|
should be given here:

'  "t" I ^ ̂  A

r

REPORTED

n m
j  j^J (yiguaturc and -Kaiil of Roporti|g Officer.)
I  "Aus portion to bo sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service, a
I-
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CHEHOWETH, Carl C» Pvt 1498024
C® 23rd Inf»

2nd Div.

Cpl schmltt states thaths saw m Chenoweth fan |ein6
bv grapnel. He does not know whether or not he was de^. ̂ t a

?epoH w^ ?2ceived at this office statins that he was killed in
action at St Mihiel#

Inforinant : Schmitt, William H. Cpl 2096984
C® 23rd Inf^

Hc»ne : Mont Carmel, 111. Route H® 3»

Signed I By Informant.
'fin tr

iesfi'
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Fila #22642 MiERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

headquarters services or supply
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A»E,F,

graves registration SERVICE,

May 15th 1919.

/

FROM i' Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F,

TO : Mrs Miimie Plnmmer, 504 S. Pea& St. Dallas, Texas.

SUBJECT : I*vt. Carl 0. Ohenoweth, OoEg)any D. 25rd Infantry,
American E.F.

In reply to your letter cif inquiry, with^ reference to the
regretted death of this soldier, according to the records at these
headquarters he is buried in Ganrnane of THIAUOOURT, department of
MEUaTHE-ET-MOSBLLB.

The hnrial information has not as yet "been confirmed "by the
field force of this service, hut notification of "burial has been ^
mni^o to US as herein stated, and is officially entered.

By direction:

(Enc lostir es -G.5.S • t)
(lO-S. ,004.5 ,i)

Per

CH.ARLES C, PIERCE
Lieut,-Colonel, Q,M»C,, U,S,A»

Maurice b, dix

Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service,
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